Stephen Tu Registration No. 52,304

MRD 10-41-02

03-08-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Director of the U.S. Patent Patent and Trademark Office and Trademark Office 102855954 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 113866 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: (1) Norikazu IW.ASAKI SONY CHEMICALS CORP. (2) Masami KAWAZU GATE CITY OSAKI EAST TOWER SF, (3) Hisaya TAMURA 1-11-12, OSAKI, SHINAGAWA-KU, (4) Kazutaka FURUTA TOKYO 141-0032 JAPAN Additional name(3) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Α. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment ☐ Mcrger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other_ Execution Date: (1-2) September 17, 2002; (3) September 19, 2002; (4) September 18, 2002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1-2) September 17, 2002; (3) September 19, 2002; (4) September 18, 2002 Patent Application No.(s) 10 240649 C. Patent No.(s) _ Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fce (37 CFR 3.41)... B. Enclosed (Check No. 135153) OLIFF & EERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Address: Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: October 4, 2002 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 015746 FRAME: 0942

1-8)						
l -8\		(1)	IWASAKI Norikazu	(5)		
	Insert	(2)				
•	Name(6) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)	TST 1777 100 A TZ 1			
			h of the undersigned, each under	ле dollaт (\$1.00) a	nd other good and valuable consisting, and hereby does assign, tra	ideration paid
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SONY CHEMICALS	OORP.	•	
)	Insert Address of	(10)	Jate City Osaki East To	wer 8 F , 1-11-2	, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku,	Tokyo 141-0
		the en invent divisi	tive right, title and interest for th ion, and in all applications for p	ne United States of a satent including any ad reassue application	irs, successors, assigns and legal re America as defined in 35 U.S.C. v and all provisional, non-provisi m(s), and all Letters Patent, exte ed on the invention known as	§100, in the ional,
}	Insert	(11)	SECONDARY BATTI	eries havin	G A PROTECTIVE CIR	CUIT
•	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign	£ A 41	Packer No. 13.3			
	Application Number	for wh	ich the undersioned has (have)	executed an applica	ation for patent in the United Sta	tes of America
			en date herewith or			
t)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on (1.2) Septembe	er 17, 2002; (3) September 19, 2002;	
	Application		(4) Septemb	er 18, 2002		
)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	f		
	VOEWEIGNESS TANDERS					
sissue ap oplicatio	oplications for the inventions and patents as the Assi the Each undersigned agree	on, and an ignee may es to exec	ute all papers necessary in conn- y patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in conn-	ection with any app also to execute sep ection with any inte	olication and any continuing, divarted assignments in connection orference which may be declared erron, for the invention, and to	visional or with such I concerning
issue application plication y application Assignment is the interior of the control continue of the control co	i) Each undersigned agree oplications for the inventions and patents as the Assit! Each undersigned agreeation or continuation or ener in every way possible provisions of the Internat! Each undersigned agree of the Each undersigned agree to a great of a valid Union a grant of a valid Union said application's) to the Each undersigned authorom said application's begin to be a valid Union to the briding on him and the solution on the said application's beat undersigned author to the said application and the solution on the said application of the said app	es to exceed on, and an ignee may es to exceed ivision the in obtains in obtains in contract Concesto perfectives and other said that he has his heirs, so by grants	ute all papers necessary in conni- y patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in conni- neces, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents an vention for Protection of Indust orm all affirmative acts which m s patent to the Assignes. requests the Commissioner of I Assignee, as Assignee of the ent s not executed, and will not exe necessors, assigns and legal rep- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	ection with any app also to execute sep ection with any inte pplication based the with such interfere of perform any set va- rial Property or sime ay be necessary to l'alents to issue any tire interest, and co- cute, any agreement resentatives.	chication and any continuing, divarte assignments in connection or ference which may be declared error, for the invention, and to space.	risional or with such a concerning cooperate with ection with ection with reissue or mited States convey the ect that this orther
ssue application y application : Assignment into interinted interinted into interinted into interinted into interinted into in	i) Each undersigned agree oplications for the inventions and patents as the Assit! Each undersigned agreeation or continuation or enee in every way possible provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Unit Each undersigned agreeation agrant of a valid Unit Each undersigned authorism said application(s) to enest herein assigned, and not is binding on him and the isolution that may be necessarium of this document.	es to exceed on, and an ignee may es to executivision the in obtains es to executived State orizes and other said that he has is heirs, a by grants by or desiral or the that the that he has a the that he had a the had a the that he had a the that he had a the that he had a the had a the that he had a the that he had a the that he had a the had a the that he had a the that he had a the that he had a the he had a the that he	ute all papers necessary in conning patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connictor, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents an vention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which mis patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of I Assignee, as Assignee of the enterior executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ble in order to comply with the cundersigned on the date(s) o	ection with any apparation with any interpolation based the with such interfere of performany set virial Property or simulations and the control of the court, and court, any agreement resentatives. PLC the power to rules of the United prosite the underse prosite th	plication and any continuing, divarate assignments in connection efference which may be declared error, for the invention, and to shoe, which may be necessary in connider agreements, obtain, maintain or confirm by a said all Letters Patents of the Unvenants that he has full right to als in conflict herewith, and agree insert on this assignment any full States Patent and Trademark Outperson to the patent of the University of the States Patent and Trademark Outperson to the patent and	visional or with such a concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or mited States convey the res that this other ffice for
ssue application application Assignment axamina culting ire inte	i) Each undersigned agree oplications for the inventions and patents as the Assit! Each undersigned agreeation or continuation or enee in every way possible provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Unit Each undersigned agreeation agrant of a valid Unit Each undersigned authorism said application(s) to enest herein assigned, and not is binding on him and the isolution that may be necessarium of this document.	es to exceed on, and an ignee may es to executivision the in obtains es to executived State orizes and other said that he has is heirs, a by grants by or desiral or the that the that he has a the that he had a the had a the that he had a the that he had a the that he had a the had a the that he had a the that he had a the that he had a the had a the that he had a the that he had a the that he had a the he had a the that he	ute all papers necessary in conning patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connictor, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents an vention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which mis patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of I Assignee, as Assignee of the enterior executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ble in order to comply with the cundersigned on the date(s) o	ection with any apparation with any interpolation based the with such interfere of performany set virial Property or simulations and the control of the court, and court, any agreement resentatives. PLC the power to rules of the United prosite the underse prosite th	plication and any continuing, divarate assignments in connection efference which may be declared error, for the invention, and to shoe, which may be necessary in connider agreements, obtain, maintain or confirm by a said all Letters Patents of the Unvenants that he has full right to als in conflict herewith, and agree insert on this assignment any full States Patent and Trademark Outperson to the patent of the University of the States Patent and Trademark Outperson to the patent and	risional or with such a concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or mited States convey the res that this other ffice for
sue application Assignment (interinted application (in	i) Each undersigned agree oplications for the inventions and patents as the Assit! Each undersigned agreeation or continuation or enee in every way possible provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Unit Each undersigned agreeation agrant of a valid Unit Each undersigned authorism said application(s) to enest herein assigned, and not is binding on him and the isolution that may be necessarium of this document.	es to exceed, and an ignee may es to executivision the important concess to perfect that he had is heirs, so by grants by or desiral that he had in the the the the the the that he had in the	ute all papers necessary in conning patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connictor, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents an vention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which mis patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of I Assignee, as Assignee of the enterior executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ble in order to comply with the cundersigned on the date(s) of Name of Inventor.	ection with any apparation with any interpolation based the with such interfere of performany set virial Property or simulations and the control of the court, and court, any agreement resentatives. PLC the power to rules of the United prosite the underse prosite th	elication and any continuing, divarate assignments in connection efference which may be declared errors, for the invention, and to ence. which may be necessary in connection agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by a rand all Letters Patents of the Unvenants that he has full right to hat in conflict herewith, and agree insert on this assignment any furnities Patent and Trademark O	risional or with such a concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or mited States convey the res that this rither ffice for
sue application Assignment (application interest) time interest (application delication	i) Each undersigned agree oplications for the inventions and patents as the Assit? Each undersigned agreeation or continuation or enee in every way possible nee in every way possible if Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat if Each undersigned agreeation a grant of a valid Unit Each undersigned authorism said application(s) to evest herein assigned, and it is binding on him and to be a binding of his document.	es to exceed, and an ignee may es to executivision the important concess to perfect that he had is heirs, so by grants by or desiral that he had in the the the the the the that he had in the	ute all papers necessary in conning patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. It all papers necessary in connictor, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents an vention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which mis patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of I Assignee, as Assignee of the enterior executed, and will not executed, and will not executed, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ble in order to comply with the cundersigned on the date(s) of Name of Inventor.	ection with any appalso to execute sepection with any interpolation based the with such interfered deperform any set viral Property or simulations to issue any time interest, and could, any agreement resentatives. PLC the power to rules of the United prosite the understand prosite the understand management.	plication and any continuing, divarate assignments in connection efference which may be declared error, for the invention, and to specification of the invention, and to specification of the unitar agreements. The and all Letters Patents of the Unvenants that he has full right to als in conflict herewith, and agreement on this assignment any full States Patent and Trademark Outside themselves.	risional or with such I concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or mited States convey the res that this rther ffice for (SEAL) (SEAL)
sue aplication application application application application continue amino continue application app	i) Each undersigned agree pplications for the inventions and patents as the Assit? Each undersigned agreeation or continuation or enee in every way possible in each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit Each undersigned authorism said application(s) to enest herein assigned, and it is binding on him and to Each undersigned hereition that may be necessarium of this document. In witness whereaf, executively a second of the control of	es to exceed, and an ignee may es to executivision the important concess to perfect that he had is heirs, so by grants by or desiral that he had in the the the the the the that he had in the	ute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connecteof, or any patent or reissue a method, or any patent or reissue a method in the all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts which me a patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of I Assignee, as Assignee of the entry is not executed, and will not exequencessors, assigns and legal repethe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ble in order to comply with the condersigned on the date(s) of Name of Inventor	ection with any appalso to execute sepection with any interpretained based the with such interfered of perform any set of performance of performance and performentatives. PLC the power to rules of the United performance of the United performance of the under the under the performance of the under the	colication and any continuing, divarate assignments in connection efference which may be declared erron, for the invention, and to specific and the invention, and to specific agreements. The specific and the confirm by a specific and all Letters Patents of the Unvenants that he has full right to als in conflict herewith, and agree insert on this assignment any full States Patent and Trademark O signed name(s).	risional or with such I concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or mited States convey the ects that this rither ffice for (SEAL) (SEAL)
suc application application Assignment (camina) site interior inte	i) Each undersigned agree oplications for the inventions and patents as the Assit) Each undersigned agree at the each undersigned agree in every way possible i) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit is bach undersigned authorism as a part of a valid Unit is binding on him and the internation of the internation of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. September 17:2 September 17:2	es to exceed, and an ignee may es to executivision the important concess to perfect that he had is heirs, so by grants by or desiral that he had in the the the the the the that he had in the	ute all papers necessary in conni- y patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in conni- leteof, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents an vention for Protection of Industs form all affirmative acts which ms s patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of I Assignee, as Assignee of the en- s not executed, and will not exe puccessors, assigns and legal rep- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ble in order to comply with the c undersigned on the date(s) o Name of Inventor	ection with any appalso to execute sep ection with any interpolation based the with such interfere of perform any act with a property or simulated by the eccessary to the performance of the united property of the power to rules of the United prosite the under the eccessary the under the eccessary to the power to rules of the United prosite the under the eccessary the under the eccessary to the power to rules of the United prosite the under the eccessary the eccessary the eccessary to the eccess	colication and any continuing, divarate assignments in connection efference which may be declared errors, for the invention, and to space. Which may be necessary in connection agreements. The and all Letters Patents of the Unvenants that he has full right to hats in conflict herewith, and agreement on this assignment any fur States Patent and Trademark Of States Patent and Trademark Of the Chracket. **Chracket** **Chracket** **Chracket** **Chracket** **Canada.** **Canada.*	risional or with such I concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or mited States convey the ects that this rither ffice for (SEAL) (SEAL)
issue application application Assignment ire interior	i) Each undersigned agree oplications for the inventions and patents as the Assit) Each undersigned agree at the each undersigned agree in every way possible i) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit is bach undersigned authorism as a part of a valid Unit is binding on him and the internation of the internation of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. September 17:2 September 17:2	es to exceed, and an ignee may es to executivision the important concess to perfect that he had is heirs, so by grants by or desiral context by the context	ute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connector, or any patent or reissue a ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents an vention for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts which me spatent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of I Assignee, as Assignee of the enterior of the concessors, assigns and legal reputhe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ble in order to comply with the condersigned on the date(s) of Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	ection with any appalso to execute sepection with any interpretained based the with such interfered perform any act vital Property or simal Property or simal property or simal property or simal property to distribute the interest, and concute, any agreement resentatives. Put the power to rules of the United property of the understanding process of the United Process of t	colication and any continuing, divarate assignments in connection efference which may be declared errors, for the invention, and to specificate the processary in connection agreements. The speciments of the University of the Un	risional or with such a concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or mited States convey the rest that this rither ffice for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ssue application application application Assign assign assign culting ite inte ignmen affica ordation	i) Each undersigned agree oplications for the inventions and patents as the Assit) Each undersigned agree at the each undersigned agree in every way possible i) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit is bach undersigned authorism as a part of a valid Unit is binding on him and the internation of the internation of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. September 17:2 September 17:2	es to exceed, and an ignee may es to executivision the important concess to perfect that he had is heirs, so by grants by or desiral context by the context	ute all papers necessary in conney patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connecteof, or any patent or reissue a method, or any patent or reissue a method to all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industry and affirmative acts which me spatent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of I Assignee, as Assignee of the entry is not executed, and will not exequencessors, assigns and legal repithe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ble in order to comply with the condensity of Inventor Name of Inventor	ection with any appalso to execute sepection with any interpolication based the with such interfered perform any set of a perform any set of a perform any set of a performance of a performance of a performance of the United performance of the United performance of the under the under the performance of the under the und	colication and any continuing, divarate assignments in connection efference which may be declared errors, for the invention, and to so, no. which may be necessary in connection agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by a said all Letters Patents of the Unvenants that he has full right to hats in conflict herewith, and agree insert on this assignment any fur States Patent and Trademark O signed name(s). Chracker Kalvazu Tamuta	risional or with such I concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or mited States convey the rest that this rther (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015746 FRAME: 0943